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Table Y2—Numbers of UNIVERSITY Students and COURSES Taken

Table—MANUAL INSTRUCTION

Table W1—Number of TEACHERS IN TRAINING (December)
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Number of Students Enrolled. I Courses Taken,

Year.
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* Including Medical, &c., Intermediate.
Note. —Excluding 274 students at Massey Agricultural College and 603 at Canterbury Agricultural

College taking courses of less than one year's duration. The corresponding numbers in 1947 were
428 and 462.

Number of
Schools

From Which

Number of Pupils
Attending Centres

in 1948.
Pupils

Attended. Boys. Girls.

Public primary and Maori schools
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high schools
Private schools

1.001
29
90

183

j
14,058
5,678
3,260
2,104

13,756
5,240
3,493
2,342

Totals 1,303 25,100 24,831

Note. —There were 169 manual-training centres during 1948.

Training-colllege Students.
Total.

Division A. Division C.

1948 .. 1,787 60 1,847
1947 .. 1,522 42 1,564
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